1011 -
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Rotary cylinder
KRA series
KRA series
How to order
KRA-30SN180
Features
● Dual Piston method with rack and pinior.
● Strongest rotational torque.
● Weight reduction by improving the internal
structure.
● Able to be built in air cushion to maximize
absorption effect.
① Series
KRA Rotary actuators
④ Air Cushion
N Standard (Without air cushion)
K KCC's independently developed air cushion
※ For the better effect, it is recommended to attach a shock absorber.
⑤ Rotation angle
090 90°
180 180°
⑥ Rotation angle adjustment
Nil Standard
A Rear adjustment type
KRA 20 - S N 090 - SX N + PA30 N 2 x 2
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ ⑪ ⑫
⑦ Shock absorber
SB With shock absorber (standard)
SX Without shock absorber
ST With stopper
⑧ Shock absorber color
Nil Black (Standard)
N Nickel plating
⑪ Sensor wire length
2 2m (Standard)
3 3m
5 5m
⑫ Quantity of sensor parts
# Quantity of sensor
⑨ Sensor set
N Without sensor
PA30 Sensor(Body length: 30mm)+Bracket
※Ø16 Not apply
PA18 Sensor(Body length: 18mm)+Bracket
※Ø40, Ø50 Not apply
PB Bracket (Without sensor)
⑩ Sensor output type
N NPN
P PNP
② Bore size
16 Ø16 30 Ø30
20 Ø20 40 Ø40
25 Ø25 50 Ø50
③ Rotary type
S Standard (90°, 180°)
C Compact type (90°)
※ S type and C type has differant position hole for mounting.
Specifications
KRA16 KRA20 KRA25 KRA30 KRA40 KRA50
90° 180° 90° 180° 90° 180° 90° 180° 90° 180° 90° 180°
Port size M5 Standard: Rc(PT) 1/8, Air Cusion: M5 Rc(PT) 1/8
Operating Pressure 2~8kgf/㎠ (0.2~0.8MPa)
Ambient Temperature 0~60℃
Effective torque (N.m)
※P = Air pressure
MPa 2.4xP 5.9xP 11.6xP 16.6xP 35.7xP 69.9xP
kgf/㎠ 0.23xP 0.58xP 1.14xP 1.63xP 3.5xP 6.85xP
Air consumption(CC/Cycle) 9.5 19 23.6 47.4 45.7 91.5 73.2 131.8 141.4 282.8 277.4 554.9
Additional cushion weight(Kg) +0.13 +0.14 +0.23 +0.39 +0.48
Weight(kg)
S 0.81 0.79 1.72 1.68 2.44 2.37 3.56 3.46 6.45 6.26 11.23 11.14
C 1.48 1.98 2.96 5.14
1021 -
KCC Co., Ltd.